



**INDIA SHELTER FINANCE CORPORATION LTD.**  
Regd.Office:- Plot-15,6th Floor, Sec-44, Institutional Area, Gurugram, Haryana-122002

**POSSESSION NOTICE FOR IMMOVABLE PROPERTY**

Branch Add. E-44 ground floor sector 3, noida near sector 16 metro station and multilevel parking. noida

Whereas, The Undersigned Being The Authorised Officer Of The India Shelter Finance And Corporation Ltd,Under The Securitisation And Reconstruction Of Financial Assets And Enforcement (security) Interest Act,2002 And In Exercise Of Power Conferred Under Section 13(2) And 13(12) Read With Rule Of The Security Interest (enforcement) Rules,2002,issued A Demand Notice On The Date Noted Against The Account As Mentioned Hereinafter, Calling Upon The Borrower And Also The Owner Of The Property/surety To Repay The Amount Within 60 Days From The Date Of The Said Notice. Whereas The Owner Of The Property And The Other Having Failed To Repay The Amount, Notice Is Hereby Given To The Under Noted Borrowers And The Public In General That The Undersigned Has Taken Possession Of The Property/ies Described Herein Below In Exercise Of The Powers Conferred On Him/her Under Section 13(4) Of The Said Act Read With Rules 8 & 9 Of The Said Rules On The Dates Mentioned Against Each Account. Now, The Borrower In Particular And The Public In General Is Herby Cautioned Not To Deal With The Property/ies And Any Dealing With The Property/ies Will Be Subject To The Charge Of India Shelter Finance Corporation Ltd For An Amount Mentioned As Below And Interest Thereon, Costs, Etc.

Name of the Borrower/ Guarantor(Owner Of The Property) & Loan Account Number	Description Of The Charged/ mortgaged Property (All The Part & Parcel Of The Property Consisting Of)	Dt.of Demand Notice, Amount Due As On Date Of Demand Notice	Date Of Possession
<b>MR./ MRS. RAJNI RAGHAV W/O KALU, MR./ MRS. Kalu S/O OMVEER SINGH</b> <b>At:</b> Alampur Alampur Shahpur Faraula Ghaziabad Uttar Pradesh 254101 Also At, Khasra No. 123, Gram Alampur, Pargana Hapur, Tehsil, Dhaulana, District HapurUttar Pradesh 250001 (Loan Account No. LA11VLLONS000005093131/AP-10218672)	All Piece And Parcel Of Khasra No. 123, Area 226.66 Sq Gaj, Gram Alampur,Pargana Hapur, Tehsil Dhaulana, District Hapur Uttar Pradesh 250001, BOUNDARY:- East-23Ft Wide Road, West-House Of Omprakash, North-15Ft Road, South-House Of Yogender Singh	Demand Notice :11.12.2024 Rs. 10,09,974/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Four Only Due As On 10-Dec-2024 Together With The Interest From 11-Dec-2024 & Other Charges & Cost Till The Date Of The Payment.	<b>26.05.2025 Symbolic</b>

Place: DELHI/NCR Date: 30.05.2025 For India Shelter Finance Corporation Ltd (Authorized Officer)  
For Any Query Contact Authorized Officer: -For Any Query Please Contact Mr. Sudhir Tomar (+91 9818460101)

**RATHI BARS LIMITED**  
Regd. Office: A-24/7, Mohan Co-operative Indl. Estate, New Delhi-110017  
Ph.: +91-11-42760373, Web: www.rathisteels.com, E-mail: rathibars@hotmail.com  
CIN No: L74899DL1993PLC054781

Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended 31st March, 2025  
(All amounts in Rs. Lacs unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	31-03-2025	31-12-2024	31-03-2024	31-03-2024
	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1 Total Revenue From operations	13,959.32	11,053.00	13,743.69	49,770.59
2 Net Profit/Loss for the Period (Before Tax)	106.59	88.59	123.34	351.60
3 Net Profit/Loss for the Period (After Tax)				256.56
4 Total Comprehensive Income	106.59	88.59	123.34	256.56
5 Equity Share Capital	1,633.04	1,633.04	1,633.04	1,633.04
6 Reserves(Excluding Revaluation Reserves)				8,015.96
7 Earning Per Share(of Rs. 10 Each)				7,759.40
Basic :	0.65	0.54	0.76	1.57
Diluted :	0.65	0.54	0.76	1.57

**Notes:**  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange's websites i.e. 'www.bseindia.com' and also at the website of the Company at www.rathisteels.com.  
2 The Company does not have any Exceptional and Extraordinary item to report during the above periods.  
3 The Company has not discontinued any of its operations during the above periods.  
4 Tax expenses / Provision for Taxation has been made on annual basis only.  
5 The figures of previous year / Quarters have been re-arranged/re-grouped wherever felt necessary.



By order of the Board for Rathi Bars Limited  
Sd/-  
Anurag Rathi  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 00063345

Place: New Delhi  
Date : 29/05/2025

**FORM NO. RSC-4**  
(PURSUANT TO RULE 3(3) OF THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL (PROCEDURE FOR REDUCTION OF SHARE CAPITAL OF COMPANY) RULES, 2016)  
BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL  
NEW DELHI COURT-IV (SPECIAL BENCH)  
COMPANY PETITION NO. 207 (ND) OF 2024  
IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013 (18 OF 2013) - SECTION 66  
AND  
IN THE MATTER OF REDUCTION OF SHARE CAPITAL  
AND  
IN THE MATTER OF  
KIAT INDIA INTERNATIONAL CLOTHING PRIVATE LIMITED  
.....Petitioner Company

**PUBLICATION OF NOTICE**  
A petition under Section 66 of the Companies Act, 2013 for confirming the reduction of share capital of the Company was presented by KIAT India International Clothing Private Limited having its registered office at 1352-G, Street No. 13, Gobind Puri, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019 on the 30th day of September, 2024, and the said petition is fixed for hearing before the New Delhi Court-IV (Special Bench) of the National Company Law Tribunal, New Delhi on 28th July, 2025.  
The reduction of share capital as proposed by the Petitioner Company is in the following manner:  
1. The Company proposes to reduce 4,90,000 Equity Shares of ₹10/- each aggregating to ₹49,00,000/- which constitute approximately 98% of the total paid-up equity share capital. This reduction is proposed on account of surplus funds available with the Company and the decision of the Board and Shareholders to return excess capital not required for current operations.  
2. Upon the reduction becoming effective, the paid-up capital of the Company shall stand reduced from ₹50,00,000 (5,00,000 Equity Shares of ₹10/- each) to ₹1,00,000 (10,000 Equity Shares of ₹10/- each).  
3. It is respectfully submitted that there are no creditors of the company.  
Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed reduction of capital and who intends to support or oppose the said petition may send a notice of such intention, together with the grounds of opposition or a copy of their affidavit, to the undersigned Advocate for the Petitioner. Such notice should contain the name and address of the person and of his/her authorised representative, if any, and must reach the undersigned no later than two days before the date fixed for the hearing, i.e., on or before 26<sup>th</sup> July, 2025. This notice is in pursuance to and in compliance with the order of the Hon'ble Tribunal dated 27<sup>th</sup> May, 2025 made in the company petition.  
Dated this 29th day of May, 2025

(Sd/-)  
Ratnesh Kumar Awasthi, Advocate  
Advocate for the Petitioner Company  
F-1/33, Dayapur Extn., Delhi-110094  
Email: awasthi10292@gmail.com

**CLIX CAPITAL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED**  
CIN: U65929DL1994PTC116256  
Regd. Office: W2/14, First Floor, West Patel Nagar, New Delhi- 110008  
Telephone: +91-120 6465400 | Website: www.clix.capital

(INR In lacs)

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31 MARCH 2025

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		31-Mar-25	31-Dec-24	31-Mar-25 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	23,820	24,428	1,00,491
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,866	2,082	11,325
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,866	2,082	11,325
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,363	1,528	8,441
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,103	1,440	8,172
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,52,953	1,43,599	1,52,953
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	88,425	66,341	88,425
8	Securities Premium Account	22,950	10,304	22,950
9	Net worth	2,41,378	2,09,940	2,41,378
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	4,51,644	4,15,385	4,51,644
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.87	1.98	1.87
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)* - Basic:	0.09	0.11	0.56
	Diluted:	0.09	0.10	0.54
	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA

\*Quarter end Basic EPS and Diluted EPS are not annualised

**Note 1:** The above results for the quarter ended 31 March 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 28 May 2025, in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

**Note 2:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter ended results filed with the National Stock Exchange ("NSE") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on the website of National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and is also available on the Company's website www.clix.capital.

**Note 3:** For the items referred to in the sub-clauses of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange and can be accessed on www.nseindia.com.

**Note 4:** During the financial year ended 31 March 2023, the Board of Directors of the Company had approved a Scheme of Amalgamation ("the Scheme") for Amalgamation of its wholly owned subsidiary Clix Housing Finance Limited (CHFL) into the Company. The Company approached all the stakeholders including Reserve Bank of India (RBI) were approached for No objection for the same. RBI had vide its letter dated October 27, 2022 and January 31, 2023 given its no objection for the Company & CHFL, respectively. The management of both the Companies have re-initiated the process of Amalgamation and the Board of Directors had in their respective meetings held on October 10, 2024 (Clix Capital Services Private Limited) and October 23, 2024 (CHFL) approved the revised Scheme (revised to the extent of change in Appointed Date and other factual changes). All the regulators have been accordingly informed. In the meantime the management of CHFL, post discussions with regulators and as approved by its Directors, has submitted business plan to National Housing Bank (NHB) for revival of the business.

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2025

(INR In lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Year ended	
		31-Mar-25	31-Mar-24
		Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,03,123	93,342
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,643	8,200
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	10,643	8,200
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7,756	6,065
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	7,484	5,857
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,52,953	1,43,599
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	87,636	65,897
8	Securities Premium Account	22,950	10,304
9	Net worth	2,40,589	2,09,496
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	4,52,872	4,17,146
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.88	1.99
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic:	0.51	0.42
	Diluted:	0.49	0.41
	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA

**Note 1:** The above financial results for the year ended 31 March 2025 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 28 May 2025, in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

**Note 2:** The above is an extract of the detailed format of the year ended results filed with the National Stock Exchange ("NSE") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full financial results are available on the website of National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and is also available on the Company's website www.clix.capital.

**Note 3:** For the items referred to in the sub-clauses of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange and can be accessed on www.nseindia.com.

**Note 4:** During the financial year ended 31 March 2023, the Board of Directors of the Company had approved a Scheme of Amalgamation ("the Scheme") for Amalgamation of its wholly owned subsidiary Clix Housing Finance Limited (CHFL) into the Company. The Company approached all the stakeholders including Reserve Bank of India (RBI) were approached for No objection for the same. RBI had vide its letter dated October 27, 2022 and January 31, 2023 given its no objection for the Company & CHFL, respectively. The management of both the Companies have re-initiated the process of Amalgamation and the Board of Directors had in their respective meetings held on October 10, 2024 (Clix Capital Services Private Limited) and October 23, 2024 (CHFL) approved the revised Scheme (revised to the extent of change in Appointed Date and other factual changes). All the regulators have been accordingly informed. In the meantime the management of CHFL, post discussions with regulators and as approved by its Directors, has submitted business plan to National Housing Bank (NHB) for revival of the business.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Clix Capital Services Private Limited  
Rakesh Kaul  
Whole-time Director

Place: Gurugram  
Date: 28 May 2025

**G D L LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED**  
CIN: L74899DL1994PLC057107  
Reg. Office: 206 VARDHMAN DIAMOND PLAZA, MOTIA KHAN, PAHARGANJ, DELHI-110055  
E-mail: gdgroup@yahoo.com, Website: www.gdl-finance.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 31 MARCH, 2025 (Amount in Lakh) except for equity share data

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year ended	
		31.03.2025	31-12-2024	31.03.2024	31.03.2024
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
	Revenue from Operations				
a	Interest Income	14.66	16.24	9.46	87.56
b	Dividend Income	-	-	-	-
c	Rental Income	-	-	-	-
d	Fees and Commission Income	12.90	5.17	9.45	30.28
e	Sale of Products	-	-	-	-
f	Sale of Service	-	-	-	-
(i)	Total Revenue from Operations	27.56	21.41	18.92	117.84
(ii)	Other Income	-	-	-	0.03
(iii)	Total Income (i+ii)	27.56	21.41	18.92	117.84
	Expenses				
a	Total of Material Consumed	-	-	-	-
b	Finance cost	1.90	1.16	0.031	4.466
c	Impairment of Financial Instruments	-	-	-	-
d	Employee benefit expense	0.10	4.20	2.90	15.37
e	Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.34	-	-	0.43
f	Fees and Commission Expenses	1.73	1.67	0.66	7.93
g	Other expenses	19.34	7.94	2.37	35.98
(iv)	Total Expenses	23.41	14.97	5.96	64.17
(v)	Profit before tax (iii-iv)	4.15	6.44	12.96	53.67
(vi)	Tax expense:				
a	Current tax	2.43	1.75	3.62	15.41
b	Deferred tax	(0.04)	-	0.01	(0.04)
c	Taxes relating to prior years	-	-	-	-
(vii)	Net Profit / Loss for the period	1.77	4.69	9.328	38.30
(viii)	Other Comprehensive Income				
a	(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
b	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassifies to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
c	(i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
d	(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassifies to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
(ix)	Other Comprehensive Income (viii)				
(x)	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (vii+ix)	1.77	4.69	9.328	38.30
(xi)	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Rs. 10 per share)	501.01	301.01	301.01	501.01
(xii)	Reserve & Surplus (i.e. other equity)	97.31	65.55	28.71	97.31
(xiii)	Earning per equity share (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)				
a	Basic (Rs.)	0.06	0.16	0.31	0.76
b	Diluted (Rs.)	0.06	0.16	0.31	0.76



For and Behalf of the board of directors  
GDL Leasing and Finance Limited  
Sd/-  
Prem Kumar Jain  
Managing Director  
DIN: 01151409

Date : 29.05.2025  
Place : New Delhi

**GRM OVERSEAS LIMITED**  
CIN:L74899DL1995PLC064007  
Regd. Off:128, FIRST FLOOR, SHIVA MARKET PITAMPURA North Delhi-110034  
Email Id: investor.relations@grmrice.com Website:www.grmrice.com Ph-011-47330330 Fax No: 011-0180-2653673

"Extract of Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2025 [Items of Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]"

(Amount in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended Mar 31, 2025	Quarter Ended Dec. 31, 2024	Quarter Ended Mar 31, 2024	Year Ended Mar 31, 2025	Year Ended Mar 31, 2024	Quarter Ended Mar 31, 2025	Quarter Ended Dec. 31, 2024	Quarter Ended Mar 31, 2024	Year Ended Mar 31, 2025	Year Ended Mar 31, 2024
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	24,281.70	24,450.99	36,544.35	91,314.68	1,18,582.93	29,138.66	37,124.42	40,593.24	1,34,819.28	1,31,244.18
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,262.48	1,612.04	1,917.60	6,988.51	6,735.72	2,895.41	1,878.22	2,669.79	8,474.17	8,045.77
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,262.48	1,612.04	1,917.60	6,988.51	6,735.72	2,895.41	1,878.22	2,669.79	8,474.17	8,045.77
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,585.62	1,194.70	1,567.91	5,100.22	5,138.82	2,047.69	1,354.16	2,116.53	6,123.63	6,071.90
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,584.52	1,187.93	1,571.57	5,099.10	5,150.46	2,013.86	1,417.36	1,786.54	6,075.86	5,707.96
6	Total Comprehensive Income Attributable to Non Controlling Interest						2.57	24.99	66.77	64.07	93.78
7	Total Comprehensive Income Attributable to Controlling Interest						2,011.31	1,392.37	1,719.76	6,011.79	5,614.17
8	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value per share Rs. 2/- )	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
9	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
10	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -										
1. Basic:		2.64	1.99	2.61	8.50	8.56	3.41	2.26	3.53	10.21	10.12
2. Diluted:		2.30	1.73	2.61	7.38	8.56	2.96	1.96	3.53	8.87	10.12

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2025 filed with Stock Exchanges under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full formats of quarterly /annual Financial results are available on the stock exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.grmrice.com.



For GRM OVERSEAS LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Atul Garg  
Managing Director  
DIN: 02380612

Place: Panipat, Date: 28.05.2025

epaper.financialexpress.com

New Delhi